

**GMC and Dr Barton
Supplementary Report on Gladys Richards (Patient E)**

**Professor Gary A Ford, FRCP
Consultant Physician**

25 May 2009

**GMC and Dr Barton
Supplementary Report on Patient E**

1. This report is supplementary to my previous report dated 21 April 2009 and is made for the purpose of correcting drafting errors. All page number references in the report refer to the -123- format.

2. Section 2 line 4 "... service I undertook research into the effects of drugs in older people." changed to "service. I undertake research into the effects of drugs in older people."

Section 12 line 5 "...in the Wessex Protocol'..." corrected to "... in the "Wessex Protocols" ...".

Section 18 line 8 "..Constabulary II consider the prescription..." corrected to
'..Constabulary I consider the prescription..."

Section 20 line 3 "...required palliative care following her and was..." corrected to
"required palliative care and was..."

3. I understand my duties as an expert, as set out at paragraph 57 of my Generic Report.

I believe that the facts I have stated in this report are true and that the opinions I have expressed are correct.

.....
GARY A FORD